## P12000095408

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
Alle				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(0.0).0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500241477905

11/05/12--01023--007 \*\*87.50

FILED
12 NOV 16 PM 12: 16
SECRETARY OF STATE

Effective Date 01/04/2013

1112-56382 MD 11/16

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

<sub>subject:</sub> Sur	Setters Volleyba	all Corp.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: S	andra Catto		
<del></del>	Name	e (Printed or typed)	· · · · · · ·
96	6012 Long Island	l Place	
		Address	
, Fe	ernandina Beach	, FL 32034	
<del></del>	City,	State & Zip	
90	04-626-2632		
<del></del>	Daytime 7	elephone number	

sandycatto@yahoo.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 6, 2012

SANDRA CATTO 96012 LONG ISLAND PLACE FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

SUBJECT: SUNSETTERS VOLLEYBALL CORP.

Ref. Number: W12000056382

We have received your document for SUNSETTERS VOLLEYBALL CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 112A00026961

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

October 31, 2012



To Whom It May Concern:

I, Sandra Catto will not revoke the dissolution of SunSetters. I will release the name

to be used.

#N11000011362

Thank You,

Sandra L. Catto

96012 Long Island Place

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

	21/22/2013		
.•	Effective Date	ORPORATION	
	In compliance with Chapter 607 ar		ofit)
	CCCEPTIVE DATE! IT		
ARTICLE I	141111113 -		SE A
The name of the o	corporation shall be: SunSetters Vol	kyball Corp.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		88 <b>5 17</b>
	Principal street address	Mailing	address, if different is:
	96012 Long Island Place Fernandina Beach, Fl 32034	·	
	Pernandina Beach, F1 32034		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>	8 6 6 F
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	1.	₽
The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is: This	corporation is	designed for girl
to pract	ice, learn, and compet	e in volleybal	11 tournaments.
The girl	s range in ages from 9	- 17 years old	d. It is a traveli
7	, ,	( ( )	
club tea	.m.,		
ARTICLE IV	SHARES OF S		
	pares of stock is: 300		
	_		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Title: Herb Hatch Title V	Name and Title:	
Address:	15th Street	Address:	
71401033.	Fernandina Beach Fl 32034		
N	Title: Heather Starks Title C	Name and Title:	
Address:	85439 Miner Road	Address:	
	Yulee, Ft 32097		
Nome and	Title: Sandy Catto Title P	Name and Title:	
Address:	96012 Long Island Place	Address:	
Address.	Fernandina Beach FL 32034		
	<u></u>	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Sandra Catto		
Address:	96012 Long Island Place	<u> </u>	
	Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Sandra Catto	_	
Address:	96012 Long Island Place		
	Fernandina Beach FL 32034	<u> </u>	
Having been nai	med as registered agent to accept service of proc	ess for the above stated cort	poration at the place designated in
	am familiar with and accept the appointment as i		
0 4	0.4		
sand	Required Signature/Registered Agent	····	11/01/2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this doc	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein a	re true. I am aware that thi	e false information submitted in a
	Department of State constitutes a third degree fel		
0			
& and			11/01/2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator	· · - · <del>-</del>	Date

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 4, 2013